1/30/2022
Week NFC Championship Game 284
1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total Actual
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) (12-5) 10 | 10 [ 3 [ 3 o | 26 | First Downs-Total
Run
Green Bay Packers (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Pass
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD D Penalty
Aaron Rodgers 28 42 321 2 0 2 -19 26 105.4
Aaron Jones 13 63 2 Rushes
AJ Dillon 8 22 0 Rushing Yards Gained
Allen Lazard 1 6 0 Avg
Davante Adams
lall Cobb Passes Attempted
Marcedes Lewis Completed
Josiah Deguara Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Sacked
Yards Lost
Net Pass Yards Gained
Net Yards Per Pass Play
Yards per Completion
Total 28 42 321 2 0 2 -19 26 105.4 22 91 2
Total Yards
Ball Control Plays
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Average Gain
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD Rec D
Jalen Hurts 23 29 302 1 0 4 -32 33 121.6 5 19 0 Interceptions
I h Gai Il 5 22 0 Yards Returned
Boston Scott 10 41 1 Returned for TD
Miles Sanders 10 53 0 Fumbles
Jalen Reagor 1 21 0 Fumbles Lost
DeVonta Smith Total Turnovers
Dallas Goedert
Quez Watkins Penalties
Greg Ward Penalty Yards
Red Zone Att/TD
3rd Downs Attempts
Conversions
3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Attempts
Total 23 29 302 1 0 4 -32 33 1216 | 31 156 1 Conversions
4th Down Efficiency
Time of Possession
Kick/Punt Returns Kick Returns Punt Returns Kickoffs
Green Bay Packers (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt ™D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R ™D Lng Green Bay Packers (2021) Ko B Yds Punts
Amari Rodgers 1 30 30.0 0 30 1 0 1 0 0 Mason Crosby 5 4 64 Yards Punted
Corey Bojorquez 0 0 0 Punt Average
0 Punt Returns
[Philadelphia Eagles (2021) KO T8 Yds Punt Return Yards
Jake Elliott 7 6 62 Punt Return Avg
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng Arryn Siposs 0 0 0 Kickoff Returns
Jalen Reagor 1 31 31.0 0 31 1 6 0 6.0 0 [3 0 Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Return Avg
Points Scored

2l

GB
25

18

22
91
4.1

42
28
66.7%
321

19
302
6.9
115

393
66

o or ooo

53.8%

50.0%
26:36

138
46.0

30
30.0
30

E= 1

Phi
20
7
13
0

31
156
5.0

29
23
79.3%
302
4
32
270
8.2
13.1

426
64

o ooooo

38.5%
1
1
100.0%
33:24

104
52.0

6.0

31

31.0
26



Kicking
|Punting/Place Kicking Punts Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 > 50
Green Bay Packers (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 XP XPA FG FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Mason Crosby 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Corey Bojorquez 3 138 46.0 0 1 1
Totals 29 30-39 40-49 >50
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 [ XPM XPA FGM FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Jake Elliott 2 2 4 4 0 2 2 2 2 0 0
Arryn Siposs 2 104 52.0 0 0 1
Defense
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks Scoring Summary
Green Bay Packers (2021) Int Yds D Lng FR Yds D Lng Sack Qrt Time Team
Preston Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 7:35 Phi  Jake Elliott 38 yard Field Goal [9 plays 45 yards 5:45] GB O Phi 3
Aaron Rodgers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0:34 Phi  Dallas Goedert 1 yard pass from Jalen Hurts (Jake Elliott kick) [8 plays 80 yards 4:02] GB 0 Phi 10
2 9:43 Phi  Jake Elliott 36 yard Field Goal [6 plays 25 yards 3:16] GB 0 Phi 13
2 5:36 GB  Aaron Jones 3 yard run (Mason Crosby kick) [9 plays 67 yards 4:07] GB 7 Phi 13
2 2:17 Phi Boston Scott 2 yard run (Jake Elliott kick) [7 plays 75 yards 3:19] GB 7 Phi 20
3 5:17 Phi  Jake Elliott 47 yard Field Goal [11 plays 65 yards 6:14] GB 7 Phi 23
3 1:23 GB  Aaron Jones 1 yard run (Aaron Rodgers/Davante Adams 2pt pass) [8 plays 75 yards 3:54] GB 15 Phi 23
a4 8:11 GB  Randall Cobb 17 yard pass from Aaron Rodgers (A Dillon 2 point run) [10 plays 91 yards 4:40] GB 23 Phi 23
4 4:12 Phi  Jake Elliott 42 yard Field Goal [6 plays 43 yards 3:59] GB 23 Phi 26
a4 1:09 GB  Davante Adams 18 yard pass from Aaron Rodgers (Mason Crosby kick) [8 plays 75 yards 3:03] GB 30 Phi 26
Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack
Fletcher Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hassan Ridgeway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Fumbles
Green Bay Packers (2021) Fum Philadelphia Eagles (2021) Fum
Aaron Rodgers 1 Game Summary
Green Bay came back from 16 points down to beat Philadelphia 30-26 in the NFC Championship game.
Jake Elliott's 3rd field goal gave the Eagles 23-7 lead with 5:17 left in the 3rd quarter. The Packers
offense then came to life. Aaron Jones capped a 75-yard drive with a 1-yard TD run followed by a 2-
point conversion. The Pack then marched 91 yards and Randall Cobb caught a 17-yard TD pass another
2-point conversion tied the game at 23-23 with 8:11 left. The Eagles broke the tie with a field goal with
4:12 left. But Rodgers and Adams teamed up for an 18-yard TD with 1:09 remaining to win it.



