

1/30/2022

Week NFC Championship Game 284



	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	OT	Total	Actual
Green Bay Packers (2021) (10-7)	0	7	8	15	0	30	
Philadelphia Eagles (2021) (12-5)	10	10	3	3	0	26	

Green Bay Packers (2021)	Passing										Rushing				Receiving				
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng	
Aaron Rodgers	28	42	321	2	0	2	-19	26	105.4	13	63	2	28	9	5	58	0	26	
Aaron Jones										8	22	0	7	2	2	22	0	12	
AJ Dillon										1	6	0	6	6	4	46	0	20	
Allen Lazard														15	10	116	1	18	
Davante Adams														5	5	66	1	23	
Randall Cobb														4	2	13	0	8	
Marcedes Lewis														1	0	0	0	0	
Josiah Deguara																			
Total	28	42	321	2	0	2	-19	26	105.4	22	91	2	28	42	28	321	2	26	

Philadelphia Eagles (2021)	Passing										Rushing				Receiving				
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng	
Jalen Hurts	23	29	302	1	0	4	-32	33	121.6	5	19	0	8	5	2	4	0	3	
Kenneth Gainwell										10	41	1	11						
Boston Scott										10	53	0	17	2	1	26	0	26	
Miles Sanders										1	21	0	21	2	2	28	0	15	
Jalen Reagor														10	9	152	0	33	
DeVonta Smith														9	7	71	1	23	
Dallas Goedert														1	1	9	0	9	
Quez Watkins														1	1	12	0	12	
Greg Ward																			
Total	23	29	302	1	0	4	-32	33	121.6	31	156	1	21	29	23	302	1	33	

Kick/Punt Returns	Kick Returns					Punt Returns					
	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng
Green Bay Packers (2021)											
Amari Rodgers	1	30	30.0	0	30	1	0	1	0	0	0
Philadelphia Eagles (2021)											
Jalen Reagor	1	31	31.0	0	31	1	6	0	6.0	0	6

Kickoffs	KO	TB	Yds
	Green Bay Packers (2021)		
Mason Crosby	5	4	64
Corey Bojorquez	0	0	0
Philadelphia Eagles (2021)			
Jake Elliott	7	6	62
Arryn Siposs	0	0	0

Has Stats	GB	Phi
First Downs-Total	25	20
Run	7	7
Pass	18	13
Penalty	0	0
Rushes	22	31
Rushing Yards Gained	91	156
Avg	4.1	5.0
Passes Attempted	42	29
Completed	28	23
Percent Completed	66.7%	79.3%
Total Yards Gained	321	302
Sacked	2	4
Yards Lost	19	32
Net Pass Yards Gained	302	270
Net Yards Per Pass Play	6.9	8.2
Yards per Completion	11.5	13.1
Total Yards	393	426
Ball Control Plays	66	64
Average Gain	6.0	6.7
Interceptions	0	0
Yards Returned	0	0
Returned for TD	0	0
Fumbles	1	0
Fumbles Lost	0	0
Total Turnovers	0	0
Penalties	1	7
Penalty Yards	5	75
Red Zone Att/TD	5-4	3-2
3rd Downs Attempts	13	13
Conversions	7	5
3rd Down Efficiency	53.8%	38.5%
4th Down Attempts	2	1
Conversions	1	1
4th Down Efficiency	50.0%	100.0%
Time of Possession	26:36	33:24
	1596	2004
Punts	3	2
Yards Punted	138	104
Punt Average	46.0	52.0
Punt Returns	0	1
Punt Return Yards	0	6
Punt Return Avg		6.0
Kickoff Returns	1	1
Kickoff Return Yards	30	31
Kickoff Return Avg	30.0	31.0
Points Scored	30	26
Win		Loss
Phi	Away	Home

